
Saint Vincent (15-6,10-2 PAC) -vs- Thiel (6-15,1-11 PAC)
02/07/26 at Maenpa Court at Beeghly Gymnasium, Greenville, PA

 
 

 
 
Saint Vincent 88

Thiel 42

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 167
Site: Maenpa Court at Beeghly Gymnasium, Greenville, PA
Referees: Andrew  white, Whitney Humphrey, Rick Macer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saint Vincent 18 25 22 23 88
Thiel 14 9 7 12 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Yancy,Olivia * 24 6-13 2-7 2-2 1-1 2 3 5 1 0 2 16
30 Maier,Makenna * 21 4-6 2-3 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 2 10
12 Bashor,Camdon * 20 3-5 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 2 9
04 Pontius,Danielle * 23 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 7
10 Evans,Brooke * 22 2-6 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 1 2 1 1 3 4
33 Peffer,Emerson 15 4-6 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 1 4 1 0 2 11
14 Rissmiller,Janay 16 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6
25 Norman,Avina 11 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 2 0 6
15 Smith,Cadence 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 McDole,Carmella 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
05 Bollinger,Kate 7 2-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
02 Cooley,Cailtyn 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Glass,Emily 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
01 Jones,Bre 4 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2
40 Zombek,Chloe 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-65 8-18 8-10 15-27 42 14 17 15 6 15 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-9   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-22   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-20   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 36-65   55.4 % 8-18   44.4 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 42 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Risser,Kayley * 27 4-15 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 1 3 1 2 12
01 Green,Issy * 35 2-10 0-2 5-6 1-2 3 1 3 3 1 0 9
42 Betsinger,Emily * 20 3-7 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 1 8
11 Hering,Natalie * 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
02 Seddon,Kelsey * 23 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
22 Amory,Lyndzee 24 2-4 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 6 1 2 5
04 Wagner,Kelsey 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
10 Pfleger,Madison 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 Brady,Hannah 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Hansen,Owen 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Olczak,Tatum 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-50 2-11 12-16 10-15 25 11 9 21 3 8 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %



Total 14-50   28.0 % 2-11   18.2 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Thiel
09:29 MISS 3PTR by SEDDON,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:04 2-0 V 2

08:49 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ISSY
STEAL  by MAIER,MAKENNA 08:49

08:38 FOUL  by BETSINGER,EMILY
GOOD FT by BASHOR,CAMDON 08:38 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by BASHOR,CAMDON 08:38 4-0 V 4

08:11 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ISSY
BLOCK  by EVANS,BROOKE 08:11

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:03 MISS JUMPER by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BASHOR,CAMDON --
GOOD 3PTR by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 07:41 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by EVANS,BROOKE --

07:21 MISS JUMPER by RISSER,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by EVANS,BROOKE 07:13

07:13 STEAL  by BETSINGER,EMILY

07:05 7-2 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by BETSINGER,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,ISSY
TURNOVER  by YANCY,OLIVIA 06:51

06:51 STEAL  by RISSER,KAYLEY
06:47 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 06:33
SUB OUT by EVANS,BROOKE 06:33
SUB OUT by YANCY,OLIVIA 06:33
SUB IN by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 06:33
SUB IN by NORMAN,AVINA 06:33

06:18 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by MAIER,MAKENNA(in the paint) 06:08 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by PONTIUS,DANIELLE --

05:57 MISS 3PTR by SEDDON,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by BETSINGER,EMILY

FOUL  by BASHOR,CAMDON 05:53
05:53 SUB OUT by RISSER,KAYLEY
05:53 SUB IN by AMORY,LYNDZEE

SUB OUT by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 05:53
SUB IN by EVANS,BROOKE 05:53

05:53 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by BETSINGER,EMILY
05:53 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by BETSINGER,EMILY

TURNOVER  by BASHOR,CAMDON 05:23
05:23 STEAL  by HERING,NATALIE
05:18 MISS LAYUP by HERING,NATALIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,ISSY
05:13 9-8 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BASHOR,CAMDON 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by AMORY,LYNDZEE

04:22 MISS JUMPER by AMORY,LYNDZEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BASHOR,CAMDON --
TURNOVER  by NORMAN,AVINA 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
03:54 TURNOVER  by SEDDON,KELSEY

STEAL  by BASHOR,CAMDON 03:54
TURNOVER  by NORMAN,AVINA 03:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by HERING,NATALIE



03:44 SUB IN by PFLEGER,MADISON
SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON 03:44
SUB OUT by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 03:44
SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY 03:44
SUB IN by PEFFER,EMERSON 03:44

03:21 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by NORMAN,AVINA 02:52
REBOUND OFF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA 02:37 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by PEFFER,EMERSON --

02:10 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by BETSINGER,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,ISSY

01:52 FOUL  by PFLEGER,MADISON
01:52 SUB OUT by SEDDON,KELSEY
01:52 SUB IN by RISSER,KAYLEY

SUB OUT by EVANS,BROOKE 01:52
SUB OUT by MAIER,MAKENNA 01:52
SUB IN by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 01:52
SUB IN by YANCY,OLIVIA 01:52

01:49 FOUL  by BETSINGER,EMILY
GOOD FT by PEFFER,EMERSON 01:49 13-12 V 1
GOOD FT by PEFFER,EMERSON 01:49 14-12 V 2

01:49 SUB OUT by BETSINGER,EMILY
01:49 SUB IN by WAGNER,KELSEY
01:48 TURNOVER  by AMORY,LYNDZEE

STEAL  by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 01:48
MISS LAYUP by PONTIUS,DANIELLE(in the paint) 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by AMORY,LYNDZEE
01:26 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,AVINA --
GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,AVINA(in the paint) 01:08 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by PEFFER,EMERSON --
FOUL  by YANCY,OLIVIA 00:56
SUB OUT by NORMAN,AVINA 00:56
SUB IN by BASHOR,CAMDON 00:56

00:41 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BASHOR,CAMDON 00:22 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by YANCY,OLIVIA --

00:01 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Thiel
10:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KELSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by PFLEGER,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by SEDDON,KELSEY
10:00 SUB IN by HERING,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by PEFFER,EMERSON(in the paint) 09:52 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by BASHOR,CAMDON --

09:31 TURNOVER  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
SUB OUT by RISSMILLER,JANAY 09:31
SUB IN by EVANS,BROOKE 09:31
GOOD JUMPER by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 09:19 22-14 V 8
ASSIST  by EVANS,BROOKE --

08:52 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PEFFER,EMERSON --
GOOD JUMPER by PEFFER,EMERSON 08:33 24-14 V 10
ASSIST  by YANCY,OLIVIA --

07:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by PEFFER,EMERSON 07:59



SUB IN by MAIER,MAKENNA 07:59
MISS LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 07:44

07:44 BLOCK  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
-- REBOUND DEF by HERING,NATALIE

07:33 TURNOVER  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
STEAL  by EVANS,BROOKE 07:33
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:26 26-14 V 12

07:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:25 SUB OUT by RISSER,KAYLEY
07:25 SUB IN by BRADY,HANNAH
07:12 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ISSY

TURNOVER  by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 06:59
06:59 STEAL  by SEDDON,KELSEY
06:47 TURNOVER  by HERING,NATALIE

STEAL  by MAIER,MAKENNA 06:47
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MAIER,MAKENNA 06:21

05:59 TURNOVER  by SEDDON,KELSEY
STEAL  by BASHOR,CAMDON 05:59
GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:49 28-14 V 14

05:27 MISS 3PTR by SEDDON,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by YANCY,OLIVIA --
MISS LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:18

05:18 BLOCK  by GREEN,ISSY
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BROOKE --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:13
REBOUND OFF by BASHOR,CAMDON --
GOOD TIPIN by BASHOR,CAMDON(in the paint) 05:13 30-14 V 16

05:13 FOUL  by HERING,NATALIE
05:12 SUB OUT by SEDDON,KELSEY
05:12 SUB OUT by HERING,NATALIE
05:12 SUB IN by WAGNER,KELSEY
05:12 SUB IN by RISSER,KAYLEY

SUB OUT by EVANS,BROOKE 05:12
SUB IN by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 05:12
GOOD FT by BASHOR,CAMDON 05:10 31-14 V 17
FOUL  by YANCY,OLIVIA 04:54
SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON 04:54
SUB IN by BOLLINGER,KATE 04:54
FOUL  by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 04:44

04:44 31-15 V 16 GOOD FT by GREEN,ISSY
04:44 31-16 V 15 GOOD FT by GREEN,ISSY

GOOD 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 04:29 34-16 V 18
ASSIST  by PONTIUS,DANIELLE --

04:09 34-18 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by AMORY,LYNDZEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RISSER,KAYLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MCDOLE,CARMELLA(in the paint) 03:58 36-18 V 18
ASSIST  by BOLLINGER,KATE --

03:38 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,HANNAH
03:19 36-20 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA 03:05
REBOUND OFF by YANCY,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:00 38-20 V 18

02:50 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDOLE,CARMELLA --

02:40 FOUL  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
02:40 SUB OUT by BRADY,HANNAH



02:40 SUB IN by SEDDON,KELSEY
SUB OUT by YANCY,OLIVIA 02:40
SUB OUT by MAIER,MAKENNA 02:40
SUB IN by EVANS,BROOKE 02:40
SUB IN by PEFFER,EMERSON 02:40
MISS LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint) 02:37
REBOUND OFF by BOLLINGER,KATE --
MISS TIPIN by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint) 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by AMORY,LYNDZEE
02:18 TURNOVER  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
02:18 SUB OUT by AMORY,LYNDZEE
02:18 SUB IN by HANSEN,OWEN

SUB OUT by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 02:18
SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY 02:18
MISS LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint) 02:07

02:07 BLOCK  by RISSER,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ISSY

01:48 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDOLE,CARMELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by RISSMILLER,JANAY 01:29 41-20 V 21
ASSIST  by PEFFER,EMERSON --

01:13 41-23 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,KELSEY
-- ASSIST  by GREEN,ISSY

TURNOVER  by PEFFER,EMERSON 00:47
00:47 SUB OUT by RISSER,KAYLEY
00:47 SUB IN by AMORY,LYNDZEE

SUB OUT by BOLLINGER,KATE 00:47
SUB IN by NORMAN,AVINA 00:47

00:32 TURNOVER  by WAGNER,KELSEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,BROOKE 00:08
REBOUND OFF by RISSMILLER,JANAY --
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,BROOKE 00:02
REBOUND OFF by MCDOLE,CARMELLA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCDOLE,CARMELLA(in the paint) 00:00 43-23 V 20

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Thiel
10:00 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KELSEY
10:00 SUB OUT by HANSEN,OWEN
10:00 SUB OUT by AMORY,LYNDZEE
10:00 SUB IN by HERING,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by RISSER,KAYLEY
10:00 SUB IN by BETSINGER,EMILY

SUB OUT by RISSMILLER,JANAY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by NORMAN,AVINA 10:00
SUB OUT by PEFFER,EMERSON 10:00
SUB IN by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by BASHOR,CAMDON 10:00
SUB IN by YANCY,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by MAIER,MAKENNA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by BASHOR,CAMDON 09:47
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by PONTIUS,DANIELLE(in the paint) 09:40 45-23 V 22

09:15 TURNOVER  by GREEN,ISSY
STEAL  by YANCY,OLIVIA 09:15
GOOD LAYUP by YANCY,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:12 47-23 V 24

08:55 TURNOVER  by BETSINGER,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by BASHOR,CAMDON(in the paint) 08:38 49-23 V 26



08:22 MISS JUMPER by BETSINGER,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BASHOR,CAMDON --
MISS LAYUP by MAIER,MAKENNA(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BROOKE --
MISS TIPIN by EVANS,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SEDDON,KELSEY
07:52 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BETSINGER,EMILY
07:36 MISS 3PTR by HERING,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by RISSER,KAYLEY
FOUL  by EVANS,BROOKE 07:33

07:33 49-24 V 25 GOOD FT by RISSER,KAYLEY
07:33 49-25 V 24 GOOD FT by RISSER,KAYLEY

GOOD 3PTR by MAIER,MAKENNA 07:13 52-25 V 27
ASSIST  by YANCY,OLIVIA --

06:59 52-28 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by HERING,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by SEDDON,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:17 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ISSY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON 06:15
SUB IN by PEFFER,EMERSON 06:15
MISS JUMPER by PONTIUS,DANIELLE(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by PEFFER,EMERSON --
GOOD JUMPER by YANCY,OLIVIA 05:55 54-28 V 26

05:37 MISS 3PTR by RISSER,KAYLEY
REBOUND DEF by PEFFER,EMERSON --
GOOD LAYUP by PEFFER,EMERSON(in the paint) 05:13 56-28 V 28

04:59 TURNOVER  by HERING,NATALIE
STEAL  by EVANS,BROOKE 04:59
MISS LAYUP by PONTIUS,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAIER,MAKENNA(in the paint) 04:49 58-28 V 30

04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by GREEN,ISSY
04:46 SUB OUT by HERING,NATALIE
04:46 SUB IN by PFLEGER,MADISON
04:46 SUB IN by AMORY,LYNDZEE

SUB OUT by EVANS,BROOKE 04:46
SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY 04:46

04:38 TURNOVER  by RISSER,KAYLEY
STEAL  by YANCY,OLIVIA 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by PEFFER,EMERSON(in the paint) 04:27 60-28 V 32

04:11 TURNOVER  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
STEAL  by PEFFER,EMERSON 04:11

04:03 SUB OUT by SEDDON,KELSEY
04:03 SUB OUT by RISSER,KAYLEY
04:03 SUB IN by GREEN,ISSY
04:03 SUB IN by BRADY,HANNAH

SUB OUT by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 04:03
SUB OUT by MAIER,MAKENNA 04:03
SUB IN by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 04:03
SUB IN by NORMAN,AVINA 04:03

03:59 FOUL  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 03:46
REBOUND OFF by PEFFER,EMERSON --
MISS JUMPER by PEFFER,EMERSON 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ISSY
03:27 MISS JUMPER by BETSINGER,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NORMAN,AVINA 03:27



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:05 MISS LAYUP by BETSINGER,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDOLE,CARMELLA --
02:55 FOUL  by BETSINGER,EMILY

MISS FT by PEFFER,EMERSON 02:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PEFFER,EMERSON 02:55 61-28 V 33
SUB OUT by YANCY,OLIVIA 02:55
SUB IN by EVANS,BROOKE 02:55

02:47 TURNOVER  by PFLEGER,MADISON
STEAL  by PEFFER,EMERSON 02:47
MISS LAYUP by PEFFER,EMERSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PFLEGER,MADISON
FOUL  by RISSMILLER,JANAY 02:42

02:31 MISS JUMPER by AMORY,LYNDZEE
REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,AVINA --
MISS 3PTR by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 02:16
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,BROOKE --
GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,AVINA(in the paint) 02:00 63-28 V 35

01:46 SUB OUT by BRADY,HANNAH
01:46 SUB OUT by BETSINGER,EMILY
01:46 SUB IN by WAGNER,KELSEY
01:46 SUB IN by RISSER,KAYLEY
01:42 TURNOVER  by RISSER,KAYLEY

STEAL  by EVANS,BROOKE 01:42
TURNOVER  by NORMAN,AVINA 01:25

01:25 STEAL  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
FOUL  by PEFFER,EMERSON 01:11

00:56 MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ISSY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by NORMAN,AVINA 00:45 65-28 V 37
ASSIST  by PEFFER,EMERSON --

00:31 65-30 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by AMORY,LYNDZEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WAGNER,KELSEY

FOUL  by NORMAN,AVINA 00:08
TURNOVER  by NORMAN,AVINA 00:08

00:03 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NORMAN,AVINA 00:03
REBOUND DEF by PEFFER,EMERSON --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Vincent Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Thiel
SUB OUT by EVANS,BROOKE 10:00
SUB OUT by RISSMILLER,JANAY 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDOLE,CARMELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by NORMAN,AVINA 10:00
SUB OUT by PEFFER,EMERSON 10:00
SUB IN by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 10:00
SUB IN by BASHOR,CAMDON 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,CADENCE 10:00
SUB IN by YANCY,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by MAIER,MAKENNA 10:00

09:54 FOUL  by RISSER,KAYLEY
09:51 FOUL  by AMORY,LYNDZEE

GOOD FT by YANCY,OLIVIA 09:51 66-30 V 36
GOOD FT by YANCY,OLIVIA 09:51 67-30 V 37

09:34 67-32 V 35 GOOD JUMPER by RISSER,KAYLEY
-- ASSIST  by PFLEGER,MADISON

TURNOVER  by SMITH,CADENCE 09:20
FOUL  by SMITH,CADENCE 08:57



08:55 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PONTIUS,DANIELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 08:41 70-32 V 38
ASSIST  by PONTIUS,DANIELLE --

08:24 MISS 3PTR by RISSER,KAYLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,KELSEY

08:21 MISS TIPIN by WAGNER,KELSEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AMORY,LYNDZEE

FOUL  by MAIER,MAKENNA 08:20
08:20 MISS FT by AMORY,LYNDZEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:20 MISS FT by AMORY,LYNDZEE

REBOUND DEF by BASHOR,CAMDON --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CADENCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:14 72-32 V 40
ASSIST  by YANCY,OLIVIA --

08:07 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ISSY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAIER,MAKENNA --
TURNOVER  by MAIER,MAKENNA 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by RISSER,KAYLEY
FOUL  by MAIER,MAKENNA 07:42

07:42 SUB OUT by AMORY,LYNDZEE
07:42 SUB IN by BETSINGER,EMILY

SUB OUT by MAIER,MAKENNA 07:42
SUB IN by JONES,BRE 07:42

07:42 72-33 V 39 GOOD FT by RISSER,KAYLEY
07:42 72-34 V 38 GOOD FT by RISSER,KAYLEY

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRE(in the paint) 07:24 74-34 V 40
07:24 FOUL  by WAGNER,KELSEY

MISS FT by JONES,BRE 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by RISSER,KAYLEY

07:17 MISS LAYUP by RISSER,KAYLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,BRE 07:17

-- REBOUND OFF by BETSINGER,EMILY
07:03 TURNOVER  by RISSER,KAYLEY

STEAL  by JONES,BRE 07:03
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CADENCE 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSINGER,EMILY
06:36 SUB OUT by PFLEGER,MADISON
06:36 SUB IN by HANSEN,OWEN

SUB OUT by PONTIUS,DANIELLE 06:36
SUB IN by RISSMILLER,JANAY 06:36
FOUL  by RISSMILLER,JANAY 06:31

06:31 74-35 V 39 GOOD FT by GREEN,ISSY
06:31 74-36 V 38 GOOD FT by GREEN,ISSY
06:28 FOUL  by GREEN,ISSY
06:28 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KELSEY
06:28 SUB IN by SEDDON,KELSEY

SUB OUT by BASHOR,CAMDON 06:28
SUB IN by ZOMBEK,CHLOE 06:28
MISS 3PTR by YANCY,OLIVIA 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,OWEN

06:00 74-38 V 36
GOOD LAYUP by BETSINGER,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANSEN,OWEN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CADENCE 05:36 77-38 V 39
ASSIST  by JONES,BRE --

05:14 MISS LAYUP by BETSINGER,EMILY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEDDON,KELSEY

05:10 77-40 V 37 GOOD TIPIN by SEDDON,KELSEY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RISSMILLER,JANAY 04:54 80-40 V 40
ASSIST  by YANCY,OLIVIA --
FOUL  by YANCY,OLIVIA 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37



SUB OUT by JONES,BRE 04:37
SUB OUT by SMITH,CADENCE 04:37
SUB OUT by YANCY,OLIVIA 04:37
SUB IN by COOLEY,CAILTYN 04:37
SUB IN by BOLLINGER,KATE 04:37
SUB IN by GLASS,EMILY 04:37

04:37 80-41 V 39 GOOD FT by GREEN,ISSY
04:37 MISS FT by GREEN,ISSY

REBOUND DEF by ZOMBEK,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by BOLLINGER,KATE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,OWEN
04:18 SUB OUT by GREEN,ISSY
04:18 SUB IN by WAGNER,KELSEY
04:02 MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
04:00 SUB OUT by SEDDON,KELSEY
04:00 SUB OUT by RISSER,KAYLEY
04:00 SUB OUT by BETSINGER,EMILY
04:00 SUB IN by PFLEGER,MADISON
04:00 SUB IN by BRADY,HANNAH
04:00 SUB IN by OLCZAK,TATUM

GOOD LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint) 03:37 82-41 V 41
03:22 TURNOVER  by HANSEN,OWEN

STEAL  by ZOMBEK,CHLOE 03:22
GOOD LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint) 03:14 84-41 V 43

02:50 MISS LAYUP by BRADY,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,CAILTYN --
TURNOVER  by GLASS,EMILY 02:41
SUB OUT by RISSMILLER,JANAY 02:41
SUB IN by SMITH,CADENCE 02:41

02:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:37

02:18 MISS LAYUP by OLCZAK,TATUM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZOMBEK,CHLOE 02:18
REBOUND DEF by COOLEY,CAILTYN --
MISS LAYUP by BOLLINGER,KATE(in the paint) 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADY,HANNAH
02:01 MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,KELSEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ZOMBEK,CHLOE 02:01
REBOUND DEF by ZOMBEK,CHLOE --
TURNOVER  by BOLLINGER,KATE 01:34

01:34 STEAL  by WAGNER,KELSEY
01:26 MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by BOLLINGER,KATE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:19

01:19 SUB OUT by WAGNER,KELSEY
01:19 SUB OUT by PFLEGER,MADISON
01:19 SUB IN by HERING,NATALIE
01:19 SUB IN by AMORY,LYNDZEE

SUB OUT by BOLLINGER,KATE 01:19
SUB IN by JONES,BRE 01:19
GOOD LAYUP by COOLEY,CAILTYN(in the paint) 01:08 86-41 V 45
FOUL  by JONES,BRE 00:49

00:49 86-42 V 44 GOOD FT by AMORY,LYNDZEE
00:49 MISS FT by AMORY,LYNDZEE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CADENCE --
MISS 3PTR by ZOMBEK,CHLOE 00:37
REBOUND OFF by GLASS,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by GLASS,EMILY 00:29 88-42 V 46

00:12 TURNOVER  by AMORY,LYNDZEE
STEAL  by GLASS,EMILY 00:12


